A Full-Time Reserve Flight Attendant shall have the following minimum days off in 
domicile:  12 days off in a 32-day bid month; 11 days off in a 31- or 30-day bid 
month; and 10 days off in a 29- or 28-day bid month. 

c. A Full-Time Flight Attendant shall have a minimum of one-hundred thirty-two (132) 

days off in any Bid Year. 

d. A Flight Attendant may voluntarily waive minimum days off by adding duty time or 

reserve days to his/her line. 

e. A Full Time Flight Attendant who is not available for the entire bid month shall have 
his/her minimum days off prorated in accordance with the following proration chart:

[...]

During these months the Company shall not schedule a 
Flight Attendant in his/her monthly bid award more than ninety-five (95) hours of Credit 
Time per month.  In addition, at his/her option, a Flight Attendant may voluntarily exceed 
ninety-five (95) hours of Credit Time, or the one-hundred and five (105) hours maximum 
Credit Time, in a month by picking up time from another Flight Attendant and/or from 
Open Time.  The monthly maximum does not include operational changes made during 
the month to a Flight Attendant’s schedule such as a reassignment, an extension or